STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

DE 23-081
LIBERTY UTILITIES (GRANITE STATE ELECTRIC) CORP. d/b/a LIBERTY

Request for Approval of Revenue Decoupling Adjustment

Procedural Order Re: Deadline for Response to Postponement Request

On November 1, 2023, the New Hampshire Department of Energy (DOE) filed a
request to postpone the hearing scheduled on November 8, 2023. In its request, the DOE
stated that it had contacted Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. (Liberty) and the
Office of the Consumer Advocate (OCA), but neither of their positions regarding this
request were known. Liberty subsequently filed an objection to the DOE’s request to
indefinitely postpone the November 8 hearing.

Given the short amount of time remaining before the November 8 hearing, the
Commission waives New Hampshire Code of Administrative Rules, Puc 203.07(e). The OCA

shall file any response it may have to the DOE’s request for postponement and Liberty’s

objection by the close of business on Friday, November 3, 2023.

So ordered, this second day of November, 2023.
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ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
Tyler.Culbertson@libertyutilities.com
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov
jay.e.dudley@energy.nh.gov
thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov
maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com
donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov
alexandra.k.ladwig@energy.nh.gov
Alyssa.Maston@libertyutilities.com
Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com
karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com
jacqueline.m.trottier@energy.nh.gov
Marc.H.Vatter@oca.nh.gov
Adam.Yusuf@Libertyutilities.com
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